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SERVICE ESCALATION MATRIX 

S.No ZONE STATE BRANCH BRANCH HEAD ZONAL 
HEAD 

NATIONAL 
HEAD 

1 

North 

DL Delhi-Haryana 
Amitabha Chandra 
Mobile: 9958168110 

Email: amitabha.chandra@hbl.in 
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2 PB, JK, HP Mohali 
Pankaj Sharma 

Mobile: 9958798540 
Email: pankajsharma@hbl.in 

3 UPW Meerut 
Anupam Sharma 

Mobile: 7351004101 
Email: anupams@hbl.in 

4 UPE & UK Lucknow 
Bibhuti Bhushan 

Mobile: 9794514141 
Email: bibhti@hbl.in 

5 MP Bhopal 
Anil Kumar 

Mobile: 9752527474 
Email: anilk@hbl.in 

6 RJ Jaipur 
Balwan Singh 

Mobile: 9571629000 
Email: balwansingh@hbl.in 

7 

East 

WB Kolkata 
Somnath Jana 

Mobile: 9330323463 
Email: cbosertel1@hbl.in 
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8 OR Bhubaneshwar 
Y.Narendra 

Mobile: 8018060821 
Email: narendra.yerumaku@hbl.in 

9 JH Ranchi 
A.Sathiyan 

Mobile: 9386632216 
Email: asathiyan@hbl.in 

10 BH Patna 
D.K.Singh 

Mobile: 9386632200 
Email: devendrakumar@hbl.in 

11 CG Raipur 
Sachidananda Sahoo 
Mobile: 9479139246 

Email: sachidananda.sahoo@hbl.in 

12 AS & NE Guwahati 
Babul Haque 

Mobile: 9864418180 
Email: bhaque@hbl.in 

13 

South 

TN Chennai 
V.Srinivasan 

Mobile: 9282420514 
Email: vsrinivasan@hbl.in 
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14 AP, TS Hyderabad 
M.Venkatesh 

Mobile: 8096907946 
Email: mvenkatesh@hbl.in 

15 KT Bangalore 
K.Krishhna 

Mobile: 9900139051 
Email: krishnak@hbl.in 

16 KL Kochi 
Thamiz Harasan 

Mobile: 8129699702 
Email: thamizharasan@hbl.in 

17 

West 

MH, GOA Mumbai & Pune 
Vishal Shinde 

Mobile: 9833727370 
Email: vishalshinde@hbl.in 
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18 GJ Ahemadabad 
P.N.Srinivas 

Mobile: 8511191721 
Email: pnsrinivas@hbl.in 
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